

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

CONTACT: Malcolm Petrook, DJD/Golden

212-366-5033

mpetrook@djdgolden.com

ANSELL GRIMM & AARON PARTNER ALLISON ANSELL IS AWARDED MONMOUTH BAR ASSOCIATION 2019 BERNARD H. HOFFMAN AWARD FOR EXCELLENCE IN MATRIMONIAL AND FAMILY LAW

The 2019 Monmouth Bar Association Bernard H. Hoffman Award Recognizes Ansell Grimm & Aaron Partner Allison Ansell's Professional Excellence and Her Significant Contribution to the Community.

OCEAN TOWNSHIP, NJ – In recognition of her professional excellence in the field of matrimonial and family law, as well as her contribution to the community, the Monmouth Bar Association has presented Ansell Grimm & Aaron Partner Allison Ansell with the 2019 Bernard H. Hoffman award. This prestigious annual award recognizes the professionalism and contribution to the community of a single attorney in the field.

The award, announced at the Annual Family Law Dinner, was presented to Allison by Timothy F. McGoughran, Esq who spoke of her many accomplishments and well respected reputation and leadership in the field of matrimonial law.

Her brother and Partner Mitchell Ansell spoke on behalf of their father David Ansell, a matrimonial and family law attorney who received the award in 2002. He noted how "proud, proud, proud David was of his daughter," acknowledging the well-deserved recognition of her peers, and her "commitment to carry on his legacy of excellence as a matrimonial attorney."

"I am honored to be recognized by the Monmouth Bar and matrimonial law community," Allison said in accepting the award. "And I am honored to share the credit with the incredible team of professionals in Ansell Grimm & Aaron's Matrimonial & Family Law Practice who are so deeply committed to furthering our clients' interests every day."

About Ansell Grimm & Aaron's Matrimonial & Family Law Practice

Ansell Grimm & Aaron's <u>Matrimonial & Family Law Practice</u> attorneys have significant experience advising clients involved in every aspect of family law, whether it is the resolution of issues preceding a union, during a divorce case or after, when children and assets are involved, or when an unmarried partnership dissolves.

About Ansell Grimm & Aaron, PC

Founded in 1929, Ansell Grimm & Aaron, PC (<u>www.AnsellGrimm.com</u>) has a long history of delivering the advice, experience, and sophistication to clients who come to us to resolve legal matters that are often urgent, stressful, and of great importance. A general practice regional law firm, Ansell Grimm & Aaron is powered by experienced attorneys who understand that the best outcome is the one that serves the needs of each client – whether plaintiff or defendant.

www.AnsellGrimm.com

Ocean, NJ Princeton, NJ Woodland Park, NJ Newtown, PA White Plains, NY